

---

**SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Education to Reengrossed House Bill No. 427 by Representative Amedee

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 7, change "colleges" to "~~colleges~~ postsecondary education institutions"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 8, change "or vocational" to "~~or vocational~~"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, line 12, change "No vaccine may be administered" to "Prior to administering a  
7 vaccine"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 1, line 14, after "Section" change "unless" to ", the institution's or facility's  
10 governing authority may require that"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 1, delete lines 19 and 20, and insert the following

13 "(2) The governing authority of an institution or facility may adopt rules to  
14 prohibit an"